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Overtemperature protection (BQ24075)
Use a 10k thermistor

referenced from: https://github.com/ebastler/zmk-designguide

USB connectors and protections

MCU section (moko MK08a)

Battery Management (Additional considerations)

MCU section (holyiot 18010)

Voltage sensing (advanced)

SYSOFF 1 (SW1 pos 1): Batt OFF
SYSOFF 0 (SW1 pos 3): Batt ON

Battery management (advanced)Battery Management (Simple)

Underglow LEDs

Voltage sensing (simple) - Holyiot only!

Underglow enable

External DCCH inductor for DC-DC HV input mode

PROG:
5 kOhm -> 250 mA charging current

TEMP:
Pulled to GND -> no OTP

Overtemperature protection (TP4056)
For values of R15/R16 as well as the thermistor,
refer to the datasheet.

MCU section (ebyte E73-2G4M08S1C)

External LF crystal for lower idle power
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